

SLP(C)No. 3400-3402 OF 2004  
ITEM No.60

Court No. 3

SECTION XIV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3400-3402/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2004 in FAO 13/04, FAO 14/04  
and FAO 15/04 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

K. PRABHAKAR RAO

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ASSOCIATES

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 08/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.  
Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.  
Mr. K.S. Bhati, Adv.  
Mr. Jenis, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Puneet K. Bhalla, Adv.  
Ms. Chetna Bhalla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 22nd March, 2004.

Today, in the Court, during the course of hearing the learned counsel for the petitioner has handed over banker's cheque for Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two lakhs fifty thousand only) and a demand draft for

Rs. 7,50,000/-(Rupees Seven lakhs fifty thousand only) respectively dated 5th March, 2004 and 4th March, 2004 drawn on HDFC Bank. This payment of Rs. 10,00,000/-(Rupees Ten lakhs only) is accepted by the respondent's counsel without prejudice.

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks to file an application for amendment submitting that there is an inadvertent error in the affidavit filed on 25th February, 2004. Let him move an application in that regard.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER