

\216

SLP(C)No. 3400-3402 OF 2004
ITEM No.59

Court No. 2

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3400-3402/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2004 in FAO 13/04, FAO 14/04
& FAO 15/04 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

K. PRABHAKAR RAO

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ASSOCIATES

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 22/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.
Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.
Mr. K.S. Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Jenis, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Proposals and counter proposals for settlement have been exchanged.
Both the learned counsel for the parties assure to sit together and work out a reasonable solu
tion.

List on 12th April, 2004.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER