

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 7-9 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2265-2267 OF 2004

K. PRABHAKAR RAO

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASSOCIATES

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 17/04/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.

Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

Mr. C.M. Jayakumar, Adv.

Mr. Jenis, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, Adv.

Mr. Punit Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Amit Gaur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.As. are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.7-9 IN CA NOS.2265-2267/2004

K.PRABHAKAR RAO

..APPELLANT

VERSUS

THE ASSOCIATES

..RESPONDENT

O R D E R

In pursuance to the order passed by this Court on 12.4.2004, the appellant has

paid the sum of Rupees fifty nine lakhs. There has been some delay in making the

payment which is condoned. The Decree stands complied with. The Receiver is directed

to hand over the assets to the appellant free from all encumbrances and thereafter the

Receiver is discharged.

Counsel for the respondent has brought to our notice that perhaps the fees of

the Receiver has not been paid. If that be so, the appellant is directed to pay the dues to

the Receiver within four weeks of the demand raised.

I.As. are disposed of accordingly.

.....J.

[ASHOK BHAN]

NEW DELHI;J.

APRIL 17, 2006. [LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA]